## FORM 2C

(See rule 4)

## NOMINATION PAPER

Election to the Council of States



#### PART I

We hereby nominate as a candidate for electioon to the Council of States:

Candidate's Name <u>KSHETRIMAYUM BHABANANDA SINGH</u>

[father's/mother's/husband's name] <u>son of Late Ksh. Dhananjoy Singh.</u> His postal address <u>KEISHAMPAT THOKCHOM LEIKAI, P.O. & P.S. IMPHAL, DISTRICT IMPHAL WEST, MANIPUR-795001</u>

His name is entered at S.No. <u>349</u> in Part No. <u>17</u> of the electoral roll for the <u>11-SAGOLBAND ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY</u>.

We declare that we are elected members of the Legislative Assembly of <a href="MANIPUR">MANIPUR</a> electoral college for <a href="ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF STATES">ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF STATES</a> and our names are entered as indicated below in the list maintained under section 152 and we append our signatures below in token of subscribing to his nomination:

Accepted Qu.
M. Ramani At

# Particulars of the proposers and their signatures

SI. No.	SI.No. as entered in the list maintained under section 152	Full Name	Signature	Date
1,	2.	3.	4.	5.

1.	2. Hiergang HOHOTHOMBAM BIREN SING	15 5117
2.	57. Hengles TTHANGZALAM COME	15/05/17.
3.	SCOTI IN MINICENSION VALUE	
4.	6. Kimao X. Rameshwar Meetei Romestiht	15/05/17
5.	14. Jan 1 3. Say 20 19	15/5/17
6.	40. Jiribam. ASHAB- UDDIN	
7.		
8.		
9.		
**10	).	

<sup>\*</sup> For Jammu and Kashmir only.

<sup>\*\*</sup> There should be ten per cent. of the elected members of the Legislative Assembly or ten per cent. of the members of the electoral college or ten members concerned, whichever is less, as proposers.

\*\*Acres \*\* Acres \*

I, the above-mentioned candidate, assent to this nomination and hereby declare that -

- I am a citizen of India and have not acquired the citizenship of (a) any foreign State.
- I have completed 55 years of age; (b)
- I am set up at this election by the Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP); (c)
- my name and my [father's/mother's/husband's name] have been (d) correct spelt out above in English (name of the language); and
- to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also (e) disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Council of States.

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, nominated as a candidate at the present biennial election/bye-elections being held simultaneously to the Council of States for more than two seats.

Date: 15th May, 2017.

Signature of the candidate

#### PART II

(To be filled by the candidate)

- Whether the candidate -(1)
- has been convicted -(i)
  - of any offence(s) under sub-section(1); or
  - for contravention of any law specified in sub-section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or

has been convicted for any other offence (s) for which he has been sentenced to imprisonment for two years or more.

If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information:

- Case/First information report No./Nos. (i) Police station(s) ...... District(s) ...... State (s).....
- (ii)
- Section (s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the (iii) offence(s) for which he has been convicted .....
- Date(s) of conviction (s) (iv)
- Court(s) which convicted the candidate ..... (v)
- Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) (vi) and/or quantum of fine(s)] .....

Does not arise

- No

Accepted . Que M. Ramani 17

(vii) Date(s) of release from prison.
(viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s)Yes/No
(ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed
(x)Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed
(xi)Whether the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of or is/ar pending
(xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of-
(a) Date(s) of disposal
(b) Nature of order(s) passed
(2) Whether the candidate is holding any office of profit under the Government of India or State

-If Yes, details of the office held DOES HOT ARISE

Government?. N.O...(Yes/No)

- (3) Whether the candidate has been declared insolvent by any Court?.N.O.(Yes/No)
  -If Yes, has he been discharged from insolvency. DOES HOT ARISE
- (4) Whether the candidate is under allegiance or adherence to any foreign country?..NO.(Yes/No)
  -If Yes, give details...DOES...NOT...ARISE.
- (5) Whether the candidate has been disqualified under section 8A of the said Act by an order of the President?.....(Yes/No)
  - -If Yes, the period for which disqualified. DOES NOT ARISE.
- (6) Whether the candidate was dismissed for corruption or for disloyalty while holding office under the Government of India or the Government of any State?....(Yes/No)
  - -If Yes, the date of such dismissal. DOBS NOT ARISE.
- (7) Whether the candidate has any subsisting contracts(s) with the Government either in individual capacity or by trust or partnership in which the candidate has a share for supply of any goods to that Government or for execution of works undertaken by that Government?.....(Yes/No)
  - -If yes, with which Government and details of subsisting contract(s). DOES HOT ARISE.
- (8) Whether the candidate is a managing agent, or manager or Secretary of any company or Corporation(other than a cooperative society) in the capital of which the Central/Government or State Government has not less than twenty-five percent share?...\(\Omega\times\

-If Yes, with which Government and the details thereof. DOES MOT ARISE.

Accepted and M. Parrow and

(9) Whether the candidate has been disqualified	by the Commission under Section 10A of the said
Act. NO(Yes/No)	
-If Yes, the date of disqualificationDOES	MOT ARISE.
	10 Nobarada Sinh
Place: IMPHAL Date: 15th May, 2017	Signature of the candidate
T-0.1	
Serial No. of Nomination Paper	ne Returning Officer)
	(hours) on (date) by the
This nomination was delivered to me at my off	ice at(nours) on(care) ey
candidates/proposer(Name).	
	Returning Officer
Date	Kotuming Others
NOTE.—Wherever alternative is provided score out the word(s) not	applicable.
Decision of Returning Officer accel I have examined this nomination	pting or rejecting the Nomination Paper paper in accordance with section 36 of the
Representation of the People Act, 1951(43 of	1951) and, decide as follows:—
	Signature of the candidate  PART III by the Returning Officer)  office at
***************************************	
Date	Returning Officer
P	erforation

Accept Que.
M. Raman 17

PART V

Receipt of Nomination Paper and Notice of Scrutiny

(To be handed over to the person presenting the nomination paper)

Serial No. of Nomination Paper	on(date)
Date	Returning Officer(s)

Deapho Que M. Ramon IF



Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer for election to THE COUNCIL OF STATES (name of the House) from MANIPUR STATE CONSTITUENCY (Name of the Constituency)

# PART-A

I, Kshetrimayum Bhabananda Singh, son of Late Ksh. Dhananjoy Singh, aged 55 years, resident of Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, P.O. & P.S. Imphal, District Imphal West, Manipur, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

I am a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP).

My name is enrolled in 11-Sagolband Assembly Constituency, Manipur, at Serial No. (1) (2)

My contact telephone number (s) is 8794125179 and e-mail id is phaba205@gmail.com. 349 in Part No. 17. (3)

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income tax return:

Page 1 of 11

1105 2017 H Itoyaima Smgh Oath Commissioner (sudicial) Manipur.

C. Rohabarala Sinsh

COMM	SI. No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income - tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
	120	Self: Ksh. Bhabananda Singh	AFTPK3414N	2016 – 2017	1,22,010/-
	25	Spouse: N. Marina Chanu	ADEPC6952P	Not applicable	Not applicable
VIPL R.	(3)	Dependent-1: Ksh. Vimadh	BOOPK8604R	2016-2017	6,03,020/-
VIFE	4.	Dependent-2: Ksh. Vimi	Nil	Nil	Nil
	5.	Dependent-3 : Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(5) I am not accused of any offences(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-Not applicable

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more :-

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./ Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	Nil
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	Not applicable
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not applicable
(e)	Date(s) on which charge(s) was/were framed	Not applicable
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceedings(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent Jurisdiction	Not applicable

(ii) The following case(s) is/ are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance :	Nil
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken:	Not applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Not applicable

(6) I have not been convicted, of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

Page 2 of 11

H Iboyama Smgh
Oath Commissioner (audicial)
Manipur.

Chabanala Sinh

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: Not Applicable.

COMA In the following case, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law: Not applicable The Details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence (s) for which convicted: Name of the Court, Case No. and date(s) of Not applicable order(s): Not applicable Punishment imposed (c) Not applicable (N.A.) Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the (d) conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

# A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here means a person meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment.

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent -2	Depen dent -3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs.90,000/-	Rs.1,20,000/-	Rs.5,00,000/-	Nil	N.A.
(ii)	Details of deposit in Bank accounts(FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	1. Bal. of Rs. 23,106/- as on 11- 03-2017 in A/C No. 0254010147613, UBI, Imphal Branch 2. Bal. of Rs. 8,360.15/- in A/C No. 1067000108060470, Punjab National Bank	A/C No. 30396981533, SBI, Paona Bazar, Imphal Branch Bal. Nil.	1. Cumulative Term Deposit with issue price of Rs. 12,00,000/- in A/C No. 0652109031614, UBI, Lamphelpat, RIMS Branch. 2. Bal. of Rs. 3518/- in A/C No. 0652050014641, UBI, Lamphelpat, RIMS Branch.	Rs. 3000/- in A/C No. 1947820339, Central Bank of India, Checkon Branch.	N.A.

Page 3 of 11

H Iboyama Smon Oath Commissioner (audicial)

Manipur.

K. Stabenes Sim

ii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
N)	others and the amount.  Details of investment in NSS Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and Investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount	Nil	1. LIC, Imphal Branch, Policy No. 491879584 with quarterly premium of Rs. 716/-  2. LIC Policy No. 491592854 for a sum assured of Rs. 50,000/-	1. LIC, Policy No. 493841201 with half yearly premium of Rs. 2381/- 2. LIC, Policy No. 493841204 with half yearly premium of Rs. 2726/- 3. LIC, Policy No. 493464442 with half yearly premium of Rs. 17024/- 4. LIC, Policy No. 493834015 with quarterly premium of Rs. 1642/- 5. LIC, Policy No. 493834017 with quarterly premium of Rs. 1425/- 6. LIC, Policy No. 493841205 with half yearly premium of Rs. 7134/- 7. LIC, Policy No. 493834018 with quarterly premium of Rs. 1790/- 8. LIC, Policy No. 493834011 with quarterly premium of Rs. 1206/- 9. LIC, Policy No. 493841202 with half yearly premium of Rs. 3243/-	Nil	N.A.
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)	Nil	1, i20 Hyundai Car, Reg. No. MN01X-2869, make in 2011, purchase in 2011, Rs. 6,30,000/- 2. Hyundai Creta, Reg. No. MN01-AK0929, make 2016, purchase in 2016, Rs. 14,90,000/- 3. Maruti Gypsy, Make 2016, Reg. No. applied for, purchase in 2016, Rs. 7,17,000/-	Honda Dio, Reg. No. MN01L-1028, purchase in 2013, Rs. 57,000/- Make-2013	Nil	N.A.

Page 4 of 11

H Iboyama Singh Dath Commissioner (Judicia P) Manipur.

1. Bhabarala Sinh

OATH C	(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value)	One ring of ¼ tola worth Rs. 7,000/-	One ring of ¼ tola worth Rs. 7,000/- One neck chain of 1 & half tola worth Rs. 42,000/-	Two rings of ½ tola worth Rs. 14,000/-	One ring of 1/4 tola worth Rs. 7000/-	N.A.
		Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	(xix)	Total Value	Rs. 1,28,466.15/-	Rs. 30,06,000/-	Rs. 17,74,518/-	Rs. 10,000/-	N.A.

MAVIPI R. B. Details of Immovable assets:

Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format. Note: 2.

SI.		Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Depende nt-2	Dependent-
No (i)	Location(s) Survey number(s)	Patta No. 867 (old), 363 (new), C.S. Dag No. 3042, Village No. 61- Wangoo, Bishnupur Tahsil, Bishnupur District, Manipur	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	1.90 acres	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
		No	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Purchased on 28-04- 1976 with Regd. Sale Deed bearing No. 709 of 1976, Sub-Registrar, Bishnupur, Manipur.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase)at the time of purchase	Rs. 5000/- at the time of purchase.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Approximate Current market value	Rs. 3,00,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Homestead land under patta No. 3546/5727, covered by Dag No. 16430/16640, having an area of 0.0250 hectare, Village No. 85-Sagolband, Imphal West District, Manipur.	N.A.	N.A.
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.	N.A.	N.A.	2,690.9776 Sq. ft	N.A.	N.A.
	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	N.A.	N.A.	No. Obtained by gift being Reg. No. 1, Vol. No. 19 of 2013, Sub-Registrar (HQ), Imphal	N.A.	N.A.

H Iboyaima Smgh Oath Commissioner (Judicial) Manipur.

Page 5 of 11

To B	ate of purchase in case of	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	elt acquired property			AL P	N.A.	N.A.
B	ost of Land (in case of unchase) at the time of our chase	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		vi.bw.C2
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	N.A.	N.A.	Rs. 63,62,522/- for the construction of residential RCC pucca building	N.A.	N.A.
	Approximate Current market value	N.A.	N.A.	Rs. 95,00,000/-	N.A.	N.A.
+	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) -Location(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
-	-Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement in	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
1	sq. ft.) Built-up Area (total	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	measurement in sq. ft.) Whether inherited property	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(Yes or No)  Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	N.A.	N.A.	N,A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Any Investment on the property by way of development,	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	construction etc.  Approximate Current market value	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments,):Location(s) - Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	RCC pucca building upon the Homestead land under patta No. 3546/5727, covered by Dag No. 16430/16640, having an area of 0.0250 hectare, Village No. 85-Sagolband, Imphal West District, Manipur.	Nil	N.A
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	N.A.	N.A.	2,690.9776 Sq. ft	N.A.	N.
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	N.A.	N.A.	2,690.9776 Sq. ft	N.A.	N.

H Iboyama Smgh Oath Commissioner (Judicial) Manipur.

& Dhabarale Sinh

Page 6 of 11

	Whether inherited property (Yes or NO)	N.A.	N.A.	No.	N.A.	N.A.
	ate of purchase in case of acquired property	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Cest of property (in case of burchase) at the time of property as the time of property (in case of the time of the	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
6	my investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Approximate Current market value	N.A.	N.A.	Rs. 63,62,522/-	N.A.	N.A.
	Others (such as interest in property)	N.A.	N.A.	Nil	N.A.	N.A
	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 3,00,000/-	N.A.	Rs. 1,58,62,522/- (i.e. Rs. 95,00,000/- for the value of land and Rs. 63,62,522/- for the building)	N.A.	N.A

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government :-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent- 2	Dependent-
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Ioan	Nil	1. Rs. 9,99,067/- of Cash Credit Loan to the Central Bank of India under A/C No. 3270293675.  2. Rs. 7,70,151/- of SBI under A/C No. 31834415804 in respect of Car loan (Creta Car bearing Reg. No. MN01AK 0929).  3. Rs. 1,32,570/- of SBI for car loan for purchasing i10 car bearing Regd. No. MN01X 2869.	in respect of OD A/C No. 0652210321983 of UBI, RIMS Branch, Manipur.	Nii	N.A.
	Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned above. Name(s), Amount outstanding, Nature of loan	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Grand total of liabilities	Nil	Rs. 19,01,788/-	Rs. 74,76,998.35/	- Nil	N.A.

Page 7 of 11

H Iboyaima Smgh Dath Commissioner (Judicial) Maidpur.

Page 7 of 1

	Government Dues:  Dues to departments dealing with	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Overnment accommodation  Dues to departments dealing with  supply of water	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Dues o departments dealing with symply of electricity	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
1	Supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
*	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Municipal /Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
)	Grand total of all Government dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self : Social Worker.

(b) Spouse: Government Employee, serving as Sub-Registrar Co-operative Societies, Cooperation Department, Government of Manipur.

(10) My educational qualification is as under:-

B.A. (Hons.), Delhi University, 1980; LL.B, Manipur University, 1999.

(Give details of highest School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed.)

Page 8 of 11

K. Shabanda Sing

H Iboyama Smgh
Oath Commissioner (Judicial)
Managur.

# PART-B

(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

(O)	lame of the candidate	Shri Kshetrimayum B					
100	ıll postal address	Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, P.O. & P.S. Imphal, District Imphal West, Manipur-795001.					
	Number and Name of the constituency and state	11-Sagolband Assen	nbly Constituency, Ma	anipur.			
	Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	Bharatiya Janata Par	rty (BJP).				
5.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the Court for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more	i) Nil					
	(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item(i) above]	ii) Nil					
6.	imprisonment for one year or mor [except for offences referred to i	Nil e in of					
7.	1 copie not	PAN of	Year for which last Income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown			
	(a) Candidate	AFTPK3414N	2016-2017	Rs.1,22,010/			
	(b) Spouse	ADEPC6952P	Not applicable	N.A.			
	(c) Dependent No.1	BOOPK8604R	2016-2017	Rs.6,03,020			

H Iboyaima Singh Oath Commissioner (Judicial) Manipur.

t. Shatarab Sinh

Page 9 of 11

	1	Do	scription	Self	Spouse	Dependent-I		Dependent-
	O. P.	De	scription				-11	111
	Md	ze: b	e Asset	Rs. 1,28,466.15/-	Rs.30,06,000/-	Rs. 17,74,518/-	Rs. 10,000/-	N.A.
R		lova	ble Asset	Agricultural land under Patta No.867(old), 363(new), C.S. Dag No. 3042, village No.61- Wangoo, Bishnupur District, Manipur	Nil	Homestead land under patta No. 3546/5727, covered by Dag No. 16430/16640, having an area of 0.0250 hectare, Village No. 85-Sagolband, Imphal West District, Manipur and RCC pucca building upon the land.	Nil	N.A.
1	1.	acqu	hase Price of self- ired immovable	Rs. 5000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Н.	Development / construction Cost of Immovable Property after purchase (if applicable)		Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Ш.			a) Rs. 3,00,000/- b) Not applicable		a) Not applicable     b) Not applicable	a) N.A. b) N.A.	a) N.A. b) N.A.
		(Tot	al Value) nherited assets al value)					
9			lities		1	NUI.	Nil	N.A.
	(i)		vernment dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.
	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)		al Nil	Rs. 19,01,788/-	Rs. 74,76,998.35/		11.63	
10			Liabilities that are	under dispute		1 10	Nil	N.A.
		(i) Government dues (Total)			Nil	Nil	0.503	
	1	(ii)	Loans from Bank Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N.A.

Page 10 of 11

Dath Commissioner (Judicial)
Manipur.

K. Abebarda Sirch



Highest educational qualification:

B.A. (Hons.), Delhi University, 1980; LL.B., Manipur University, 1999.

(Give details of School/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/ degree course, name of the School/College/ University and the year in which the course was completed.)

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 Part A and B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Imphal, this the 14th Day of May, 2017.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed before me on 14/5/2017

in the court premises by the declarant who is identified by B. Jaumpranau Soyh Adv.

The declarant seems to understand the contents fully well on their being read over and explained to him.

H Iboyaima Singh Oath Commissioner (audicial) Manipur.



मणिपुर MANIPUR

The declarant seems to understand the

tents fully well on their being read over

and explained to him.

01 A A N 25718

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER (JUDICIAL), MANIPUR AT IMPHAL
ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT TO BE SUBMITTED BY CANDIDATES

Election to THE COUNCIL OF STATES (Name of the House), from MANIPUR STATE CONSTITUENCY.

I, **Kshetrimayum Bhabananda Singh**, son of Late Ksh. Dhananjoy Singh, aged 55 years, resident of Keishampat Thokchom Leikai, P.O. & P.S. Imphal, District Imphal West, Manipur, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

 I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 year prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OF

- (ii) I have been allotted Govt. accommodation at \_\_\_N/A\_\_\_ (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are arrears of any dues to be paid toward rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on \_\_N/A\_\_\_\_ ( the date should be the last date of the 3<sup>rd</sup> month prior to the month in which the election is announced).
- (iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

# VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Imphal, this the 14th Day of May, 2017.

H Iboyaima Smgh Dath Commissioner (audicial) ( Ababasala Sinh

N/A